Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Player Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Name Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par
2014-15 Hunter Stewart 37.0 69.49 -1.54
2018-19  Will Gordon 37.0 69.65 -1.54
2019-20  John Augenstein 19.0 69.95 -1.42
2017-18  Theo Humphrey 35.0 70.26 -1.14
2021-22  GORDON SARGENT 34.0 70.03 -1.12
2021-22  COLE SHERWOOD 31.0 70.26 -1.00
2016-17 Patrick Martin 35.0 70.40 -1.00
2016-17 Matthias Schwab 29.0 70.45 -0.93
2016-17  Theo Humphrey 32.0 70.75 -0.69
2015-16 Matthias Schwab 37.0 70.46 -0.65
2017-18  Will Gordon 35.0 70.89 -0.51
2014-15 Matthias Schwab 25.0 70.44 -0.48
2020-21  WILLIAM MOLL 34.0 70.56 -0.41
2021-22 REID DAVENPORT 31.0 70.71 -0.35
2002-03 Brandt Snedeker 43.0 71.12 -0.35
Player Season: National Rating
Minimum Rounds: 15
Season Name Rounds Rating
2014-15 Hunter Stewart 37.0 5
2016-17 Patrick Martin 35.0 7
2018-19 Will Gordon 37.0 10
2016-17 Matthias Schwab 29.0 11
2002-03 Brandt Snedeker 43.0 13
2015-16 Matthias Schwab 37.0 15
2001-02 Brandt Snedeker 42.0 15
2017-18 Theo Humphrey 35.0 17
2016-17 Theo Humphrey 32.0 19
2021-22 GORDON SARGENT 34.0 21
2019-20 John Augenstein 19.0 21
2021-22 COLE SHERWOOD 31.0 24
2015-16 Will Gordon 34.0 29
2014-15 Matthias Schwab 25.0 36
2009-10 Hudson Johnson 31.0 39



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Player Season: Wins

Season

2014-15
2002-03
2021-22
2021-22
2018-19
2005-06
2016-17
2015-16
2019-20
2013-14
2011-12
2014-15
2013-14
2008-09
2007-08
1997-98
2011-12
2008-09
2015-16
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2012-13
2010-11
2001-02
2007-08

Name Tournaments
Hunter Stewart 12
Brandt Snedeker 15
COLE SHERWOOD 10
GORDON SARGENT 11
Will Gordon 12
Luke List 12
Patrick Martin 13
Zack Jaworski 6
John Augenstein 7
Matthias Schwab 7
Will Snipes 7
Matthias Schwab 8
Carson Jacobs 9
Ryan Haselden 9
Hudson Johnson 9
Andy Bowers 9
Charlie Ewing 10
Hudson Johnson 10
Will Gordon 11
Will Gordon 12
Theo Humphrey 12
John Augenstein 12
Theo Humphrey 12
Matthias Schwab 12
Hunter Stewart 12
Adam Hofmann 12
Mark Donnell 12
Jon Curran 13

Wins
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Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Player Season: Par or Better Rounds

Season Name Rounds Par or Less
2014-15 Hunter Stewart 37.0 30
2018-19 Will Gordon 37.0 29
2017-18 Theo Humphrey 35.0 27
2002-03 Brandt Snedeker 43.0 27
2016-17 Patrick Martin 35.0 26
2015-16 Matthias Schwab 37.0 26
2021-22 GORDON SARGENT 34.0 25
2020-21 WILLIAM MOLL 34.0 24
2017-18 Will Gordon 35.0 24
2016-17 Theo Humphrey 32.0 23
2001-02 Brandt Snedeker 42.0 23
2018-19 Patrick Martin 37.0 22
2017-18 Patrick Martin 35.0 21
2021-22 REID DAVENPORT 31.0 20
2009-10 Hudson Johnson 310 20
2018-19 John Augenstein 34.0 20
2003-04 Luke List 38.0 20

2004-05 LukeList 39.0 20



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Player Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Name Rounds
2002-03 Brandt Snedeker 43.0
2001-02 Brandt Snedeker 42.0
2002-03 Lance Goodson 40.0
2006-07 Luke List 39.0
2004-05 Luke List 39.0
2003-04 Mark Donnell 38.0
2003-04 Luke List 38.0
2003-04 Ben McClung 38.0
2018-19 Will Gordon 37.0
2018-19 Patrick Martin 37.0
2018-19 Harrison Ott 37.0
2015-16 Matthias Schwab 37.0
2014-15 Theo Humphrey 37.0
2014-15 Hunter Stewart 37.0
2014-15 Carson Jacobs 37.0
2013-14 Charlie Ewing 37.0
2006-07 Jon Curran 37.0
2002-03 Mark Donnell 37.0
Player Season: Finish Percentage
Minimum Rounds: 15
Season Name Opponents Finish Pct.
2014-15 Hunter Stewart 924 95.2%
2021-22 GORDON SARGENT 970 92.7%
2018-19 Will Gordon 1002 89.6%
2021-22 COLE SHERWOOD 896 89.6%
2001-02 Brandt Snedeker 1232 89.1%
2019-20 John Augenstein 477 88.1%
2015-16 Matthias Schwab 884 88.0%
2017-18 Theo Humphrey 938 87.8%
2014-15 Matthias Schwab 686 87.6%
2016-17 Matthias Schwab 845 87.3%
2002-03 Brandt Snedeker 1221 86.3%
2020-21 WILLIAM MOLL 976 85.3%
2016-17 Theo Humphrey 925 85.0%
2018-19 John Augenstein 919 83.4%
2009-10 Hudson Johnson 878 83.1%



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Player Season: Counting Scores

Season Name Counters Percentage
2002-03 Brandt Snedeker 40 100.0%
2003-04 Luke List 38 100.0%
2014-15 Hunter Stewart 37 100.0%
2002-03 Lance Goodson 37 92.5%
2001-02 Brandt Snedeker 35 100.0%
2004-05 Luke List 35 97.2%
2018-19 Patrick Martin 35 94.6%
2006-07 Jon Curran 35 94.6%
2017-18 Theo Humphrey 34 97.1%
2006-07 LukeList 34 94.4%
2018-19 Will Gordon 34 91.9%
2002-03 Mark Donnell 34 91.9%
2003-04 Ben McClung 34 89.5%
2018-19 John Augenstein 33 97.1%
2015-16 Patrick Martin 33 97.1%
2015-16 Matthias Schwab 33 97.1%
2014-15 Theo Humphrey 33 89.2%

Player Season: Birdies

Season Name Birdies
2002-03 Brandt Snedeker 160
2018-19 Will Gordon 154
2001-02 Brandt Snedeker 152
2014-15 Hunter Stewart 148
2017-18 Will Gordon 140
2003-04 Luke List 138
2006-07 Luke List 137
2016-17 Patrick Martin 136
2021-22 GORDON SARGENT 133
2018-19 Patrick Martin 131
2014-15 Theo Humphrey 128
2015-16 Patrick Martin 127
2004-05 Luke List 126
2005-06 Luke List 125

2015-16 Will Gordon 124



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Player Season: Eagles

Season Name Eagles
2021-22 COLE SHERWOOD 9
2018-19 Will Gordon 8
2017-18 John Augenstein 8
2006-07 LukeList 8
2005-06 Luke List 8
2004-05 Luke List 7
2020-21 MATTHEW RIEDEL 6
2017-18 Patrick Martin 6
2016-17 Theo Humphrey 6
2001-02 Brandt Snedeker 6
2017-18 Theo Humphrey 5
2014-15 Theo Humphrey 5
2010-11 Adam Hofmann 5
2002-03 Lance Goodson 5
2002-03 Brandt Snedeker 5
2001-02 Mark Donnell 5
2000-01 Brandt Snedeker 5
Player Season: Par 3 Scoring
Season Name Score
2014-15 Hunter Stewart 2.8981
2021-22 GORDON SARGENT 2.9860
2002-03 Brandt Snedeker 3.0115
2019-20 REID DAVENPORT 3.0206
2016-17 Matthias Schwab 3.0253
2014-15 Matthias Schwab 3.0283
2018-19 Will Gordon 3.0319
2017-18 Will Gordon 3.0470
2015-16 Theo Humphrey 3.0509
2016-17 Theo Humphrey 3.0535
2017-18 John Augenstein 3.0537
2018-19 John Augenstein 3.0552
2020-21 WILLIAM MOLL 3.0564
2001-02 Brandt Snedeker 3.0575

2021-22 COLE SHERWOOD 3.0692



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Player Season: Par 4 Scoring

Season Name Score
2019-20 John Augenstein 3.9240
2021-22 GORDON SARGENT 3.9860
2015-16 Matthias Schwab 3.9871
2018-19 Will Gordon 3.9948
2016-17 Patrick Martin 4.0000
2017-18 Theo Humphrey 4.0028
2014-15 Hunter Stewart 4.0051
2021-22 COLE SHERWOOD 4.0062
2016-17 Matthias Schwab 4.0099
2021-22 REID DAVENPORT 4.0153
2018-19 John Augenstein 40171
2017-18 Will Gordon 4.0198
2006-07 Luke List 4.0453
2014-15 Matthias Schwab 4.0453
2020-21 WILLIAM MOLL 4.0469
Player Season: Par 5 Scoring
Season Name Score
2018-19 Will Gordon 4.5276
2016-17 Patrick Martin 45883
2020-21 MATTHEW RIEDEL 45895
2017-18 Theo Humphrey 4.5938
2016-17 Theo Humphrey 4.6018
2021-22 COLE SHERWOOD 4.6074
2015-16 Will Gordon 4.6102
2006-07 Luke List 4.6190
2017-18 Patrick Martin 4.6250
2001-02 Brandt Snedeker 4.6267
2003-04 Luke List 4.6277
2020-21 WILLIAM MOLL 4.6355
2018-19 Patrick Martin 4.6378
2013-14 Hunter Stewart 4.6379
2014-15 Hunter Stewart 4.6447



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Team Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Coach Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 32.0 281.96 -3.94
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 34.0 281.30 -3.29
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 35.0 283.01 -2.74
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 37.0 282.65 -2.19
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 37.0 282.98 -1.19
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh 34.0 283.61 -0.85
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 34.0 283.29 -0.59
2019-20 Scott Limbaugh 22.0 285.28 -0.45
2013-14 Scott Limbaugh 37.0 288.65 4.27
2009-10 Tom Shaw 31.0 290.81 5.26
2008-09 Tom Shaw 32.0 293.38 6.75
2007-08 Tom Shaw 30.0 294.53 6.93
2006-07 Tom Shaw 36.0 292.19 7.19
2002-03 Press McPhaul 40.0 293.52 7.53
2011-12 Tom Shaw 320 293.28 7.78
Team Season: National Scoring Rating
Minimum Rounds: 15
Season Coach Rounds Rating
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 32.0 1
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh 34.0 5
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 34.0 7
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 35.0 7
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 37.0 9
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 37.0 11
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 34.0 18
2019-20 Scott Limbaugh 22.0 38
2013-14 Scott Limbaugh 37.0 50
2009-10 Tom Shaw 31.0 51
1999-00 Jim Ragan 35.0 71
2008-09 Tom Shaw 32.0 73
2006-07 Tom Shaw 36.0 74
2000-01 Press McPhaul 33.0 76
2002-03 Press McPhaul 40.0 79



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Team Season: National Ranking

Season Coach Ranking
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 1
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 2
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 2
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 4
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh 4
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 4
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 7
2019-20 Scott Limbaugh 9
2013-14 Scott Limbaugh 17
2002-03 Press McPhaul 30
2006-07 Tom Shaw 30
2003-04 Press McPhaul 38
2012-13 Scott Limbaugh 39
2008-09 Tom Shaw 56
2000-01 Press McPhaul 57
Team Season: Wins
Season Coach Tournaments Wins
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 11 8
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 12 6
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh 11 5
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 12 5
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 11 4
2012-13 Scott Limbaugh 11 3
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 12 3
2013-14 Scott Limbaugh 13 2
2002-03 Press McPhaul 14 2
2019-20 Scott Limbaugh 8 1
1998-99 Jim Ragan 10 1
2009-10 Tom Shaw 11 1
2008-09 Tom Shaw 11 1
2007-08 Tom Shaw 11 1
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 12 1
2001-02 Press McPhaul 12 1
2003-04 Press M cPhaul 13 1



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Team Season: Par or Better Rounds

Season Coach Rounds Par or Less
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 32.0 27
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 35.0 24
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 37.0 23
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 34.0 22
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 37.0 22
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 34.0 19
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh 34.0 19
2019-20 Scott Limbaugh 22.0 12
2011-12 Tom Shaw 32.0 9
2002-03 Press M cPhaul 40.0 9
2006-07 Tom Shaw 36.0 7
2013-14 Scott Limbaugh 37.0 7
2007-08 Tom Shaw 30.0 6
2009-10 Tom Shaw 31.0 6
2008-09 Tom Shaw 32.0 6
2003-04 Press M cPhaul 38.0 6
Team Season: Rounds Played
Minimum Rounds: 15
Season Coach Rounds
2002-03 Press M cPhaul 40.0
2003-04 Press M cPhaul 38.0
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 37.0
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 37.0
2013-14 Scott Limbaugh 37.0
2006-07 Tom Shaw 36.0
2004-05 Press M cPhaul 36.0
2001-02 Press M cPhaul 35.0
1999-00 Jm Ragan 35.0
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 35.0
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 34.0
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 34.0
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh 34.0
2000-01 Press M cPhaul 33.0
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 32.0
2012-13 Scott Limbaugh 32.0
2011-12 Tom Shaw 32.0
2008-09 Tom Shaw 32.0



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Team Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Coach Opponents Finish Pct.
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 168 91.1%
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 163 90.8%
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 171 87.7%
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 165 86.1%
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 161 82.6%
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 167 82.0%
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh 153 78.4%
2019-20 Scott Limbaugh 90 77.8%
2012-13 Scott Limbaugh 147 70.7%
2013-14 Scott Limbaugh 171 70.2%
2002-03 Press McPhaul 213 63.8%
2006-07 Tom Shaw 188 60.6%
2009-10 Tom Shaw 154 56.5%
2008-09 Tom Shaw 157 55.4%
2001-02 Press McPhaul 167 53.3%
Team Season: Birdies
Season Coach Birdies
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 627
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 603
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 596
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 579
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 567
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh 545
2002-03 Press McPhaul 541
2003-04 Press McPhaul 532
2013-14 Scott Limbaugh 520
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 513
2006-07 Tom Shaw 475
2004-05 Press M cPhaul 446
2001-02 Press McPhaul 444
2011-12 Tom Shaw 423
2008-09 Tom Shaw 404



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Team Season: Eagles

Season Coach Eagles
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 23
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 23
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 17
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 16
2004-05 Press McPhaul 16
2002-03 Press M cPhaul 15
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 14
2001-02 Press M cPhaul 14
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 13
2003-04 Press McPhaul 13
2009-10 Tom Shaw 12
2006-07 Tom Shaw 11
2019-20 Scott Limbaugh 10
2008-09 Tom Shaw 10
2005-06 Press M cPhaul 10
2000-01 Press M cPhaul 10

Team Season: Par 3 Scoring

Season Coach Score
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 3.0953
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 3.1017
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 3.1071
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 3.1094
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh 3.1237
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 3.1289
2019-20 Scott Limbaugh 3.1328
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 3.1367
2009-10 Tom Shaw 3.1761
1999-00 Jm Ragan 3.2053
2000-01 Press M cPhaul 3.2080
2002-03 Press M cPhaul 3.2169
2008-09 Tom Shaw 3.2198
2001-02 Press M cPhaul 3.2288

2011-12 Tom Shaw 3.2324



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Team Season: Par 4 Scoring

Season Coach Score
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 4.0391
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 4.0426
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 4.0840
2019-20 Scott Limbaugh 4.0900
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 4.0919
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 4.0925
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh 4.0972
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 4.1016
2013-14 Scott Limbaugh 4.1414
2009-10 Tom Shaw 4.1760
2008-09 Tom Shaw 4.1858
2006-07 Tom Shaw 4.2050
2011-12 Tom Shaw 4.2118
2012-13 Scott Limbaugh 4.2223
2001-02 Press M cPhaul 4.2312
2007-08 Tom Shaw 4.2312

Team Season: Par 5 Scoring

Season Coach Score
2016-17 Scott Limbaugh 4.6915
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh 4.7070
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh 4.7188
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh 4.7522
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh 4.7570
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh 4.7634
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh 4.7974
2013-14 Scott Limbaugh 4.8025
2019-20 Scott Limbaugh 4.8239
2002-03 Press McPhaul 4.8685
2007-08 Tom Shaw 4.8763
2006-07 Tom Shaw 4.8788
2003-04 Press McPhaul 4.8832
2012-13 Scott Limbaugh 4.8840

2009-10 Tom Shaw 4.8954



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Player: Low Round

Season

2021-22
2006-07
2021-22
2019-20
2018-19
2018-19
2017-18
2015-16
2015-16
2007-08
2003-04
2021-22
2020-21
2020-21
2020-21
2018-19
2017-18
2014-15
2006-07

Name

COLE SHERWOOD
Luke List

COLE SHERWOOD
John Augenstein

Will Gordon

Will Gordon

John Augenstein

Will Gordon

Will Gordon

Hudson Johnson
LukeList

GORDON SARGENT
MATTHEW RIEDEL
WILLIAM MOLL
WILLIAM MOLL
Will Gordon

John Augenstein
Carson Jacobs

Jon Curran

Tournament

Cabo Collegiate Invitational
College All-American

Mason Rudolph Championship
Desert Mountain Intercolleg.
Florida Gators Invitational

Mason Rudolph Championship
The Carmel Cup

Schenkel Invitational

SunTrust Gator Invitational
Kaual Collegiate Cup

Hyatt Dorado Beach Intercoll.
Mossy Oak Collegiate
Vanderbilt Legends Collegiate
Florida Gators Invitational

Jerry Pate National Intercolle
Tavistock Collegiate Invitat.
SunTrust Gator Invitational

DSG Collegiate Challenge-Medal
NCAA Div 1 Men's Championship

3
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Round Score

61
62
63
63
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Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Player: Low Round vs Par

Season Name Tournament Round Score vsPar
2021-22 COLE SHERWOOD  Cabo Collegiate Invitational 3 61 -10
2006-07 LukelList College All-American 1 62 -9
2019-20 John Augenstein Desert Mountain Intercolleg. 1 63 -9
2017-18 John Augenstein The Carmel Cup 2 63 -9
2015-16 Will Gordon Schenkel Invitational 3 63 -9
2007-08 Hudson Johnson Kauai Collegiate Cup 3 63 -9
2003-04 LukelList Hyatt Dorado Beach Intercoll. 2 63 -9
2021-22 COLE SHERWOOD  Mason Rudolph Championship 1 63 -8
2018-19 Will Gordon Mason Rudolph Championship 2 63 -8
2021-22 GORDON SARGENT Mossy Oak Collegiate 2 64 -8
2018-19 Will Gordon Tavistock Collegiate Invitat. 1 64 -8
2018-19 Will Gordon Florida Gators Invitational 2 63 -7
2015-16 Will Gordon SunTrust Gator Invitational 3 63 -7
2020-21 MATTHEW RIEDEL Vanderbilt Legends Collegiate 2 64 -7
2014-15 Carson Jacobs DSG Collegiate Challenge-Medal 1 64 -7
2018-19 Patrick Martin Tavistock Collegiate Invitat. 3 65 -7
2014-15 Carson Jacobs Tavistock Collegiate Invit. 2 65 -7
2014-15 Hunter Stewart Tavistock Collegiate Invit. 1 65 -7
2006-07 Billy Whalen NCAA West Regional 3 65 -7
2006-07 Jon Curran NCAA West Regiond 2 65 -7
2006-07 Jon Curran NCAA West Regiona 3 65 -7
2005-06 LukeList Mason Rudol ph Intercollegiate 3 65 -7
2003-04 LukelList Country Club of Louisianalnt. 3 65 -7



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf

Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Player: Low 36 Hole Total

Season

2021-22
2020-21
2006-07
2020-21
2005-06
2019-20
2014-15
2008-09
2020-21
2018-19
2002-03
2021-22
2018-19
2017-18
2001-02
2021-22
2021-22
2014-15
2020-21
2016-17
2006-07

Name

COLE SHERWOOD
MATTHEW RIEDEL
Luke List

John Augenstein
LukeList

John Augenstein
Carson Jacobs
Hudson Johnson
WILLIAM MOLL
Will Gordon

Brandt Snedeker
GORDON SARGENT
Will Gordon

John Augenstein
Brandt Snedeker
GORDON SARGENT
REID DAVENPORT
Carson Jacobs
WILLIAM MOLL
Patrick Martin

Jon Curran

Tournament

Mason Rudol ph Championship
Vanderbilt Legends Collegiate
College All-American
Vanderbilt Legends Collegiate
College All-American

Desert Mountain Intercolleg.
Tavistock Collegiate Invit.
TheHummingbird Intercollegiate
Jerry Pate National Intercolle
Florida Gators Invitational
Mason Rudolph Collegiate Golf
Mossy Oak Collegiate
Tavistock Collegiate Invitat.
The Carmel Cup

Intercollegiate @ UNC Finley
Cabo Collegiate Invitational
Mason Rudolph Championship
DSG Collegiate Challenge-Medal
Florida Gators Invitational

SEC Conference Championship

NCAA Div 1 Men's Championship

Score vsPar
130 -12
130 -12
130 -12
132 -10
132 -10
133 -11
133 -11
133 -9
133 -7
133 -7
133 -7
134 -10
134 -10
134 -10
134 -10
134 -8
134 -8
134 -8
134 -6
134 -6
134 -6



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Player: Low 54 Hole Total

Season  Name Tournament Score vs Par
2021-22 COLE SHERWOOD Cabo Collegiate Invitational 196 -17
2021-22 COLE SHERWOOD Mason Rudolph Championship 196 -17
2002-03 Brandt Snedeker Mason Rudolph Collegiate Golf 198 -12
2018-19 Will Gordon Tavistock Collegiate Invitat. 200 -16
2021-22 REID DAVENPORT  Mason Rudolph Championship 200 -13
2020-21 John Augenstein Vanderbilt Legends Collegiate 200 -13
2005-06 LukeList College All-American 200 -13
2016-17 Patrick Martin SEC Conference Championship 200 -10
2019-20 John Augenstein Desert Mountain Intercolleg. 201 -15
2006-07 Jon Curran NCAA West Regional 201 -15
2020-21 MATTHEW RIEDEL  Vanderbilt Legends Collegiate 202 -11
2017-18 Will Gordon Nike Golf Collegiate Invite 202 -11
2006-07 LukelList College All-American 202 -11
2020-21 WILLIAM MOLL Jerry Pate National Intercolle 202 -8
2015-16 Patrick Martin SunTrust Gator Invitational 202 -8
2002-03 Craig Dunlap Mason Rudolph Collegiate Golf 202 -8
Player: Low 72 Hole Total
Season  Name Tournament Score vs Par
2006-07 Jon Curran NCAA Div 1 Men's Championship 276 -4
2015-16 Matthias Schwab NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 279 -1
2021-22 GORDON SARGENT NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 280 E
2014-15 Hunter Stewart NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 282 -6
2001-02 Brandt Snedeker NCAA Championship 284 E
2021-22 COLE SHERWOOD  NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 285 +5
2021-22 WILLIAM MOLL NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 285 +5
2015-16 Theo Humphrey NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 285 +5
2017-18 John Augenstein NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 286 -2
2020-21 COLE SHERWOOD  NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 287 +7
2014-15 Matthias Schwab NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 288 E
2014-15 Zack Jaworski NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 288 E
2020-21 MATTHEW RIEDEL NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 288 +8
2015-16 Will Gordon NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 288 +8
2020-21 Michael Shears NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 289 +9
2020-21 REID DAVENPORT  NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 289 +9



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Team: Low Round

Season

2021-22
2020-21
2021-22
2006-07
2019-20
2015-16
2015-16
2002-03
2018-19
2015-16
2014-15
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2020-21
2020-21
2018-19
2017-18

Coach

Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Tom Shaw
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Press M cPhaul
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh
Scott Limbaugh

Tournament

Cabo Collegiate Invitational
Vanderbilt Legends Collegiate
Mason Rudolph Championship
NCAA West Regional

Desert Mountain Intercolleg.
NCAA Nashville Regional
SunTrust Gator Invitational
Mason Rudolph Collegiate Golf
Mason Rudolph Championship
Schenkel Invitational

Schenkel Invitational

Mason Rudolph Championship
Mason Rudolph Championship
The Prestige

Florida Gators Invitational
Jerry Pate National Intercolle
Mason Rudolph Championship
SunTrust Gator Invitational

A
o
c
>
Q
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Score
265
265
266
267
268
268
268
268
269
269
269
270
270
270
270
270
270
270



Vanderbilt Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-28-2022

Team: Low Round vs Par

Season  Coach Tournament Round Score vsPar
2006-07 Tom Shaw NCAA West Regional 3 267 -21
2019-20 Scott Limbaugh Desert Mountain Intercolleg. 1 268 -20
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh NCAA Nashville Regional 3 268 -20
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh  Cabo Collegiate Invitational 3 265 -19
2020-21 Scott Limbaugh  Vanderbilt Legends Collegiate 2 265 -19
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh  Schenkel Invitational 3 269 -19
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh  Schenkel Invitational 3 269 -19
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh  Mason Rudolph Championship 1 266 -18
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh  Tavistock Collegiate Invit. 1 271 -17
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh The Carmel Cup 2 343 -17
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh  Mason Rudolph Championship 2 269 -15
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh  Schenkel Invitational 1 273 -15
2013-14 Scott Limbaugh NCAA San Antonio Regional 2 273 -15
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh  Mason Rudolph Championship 2 270 -14
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh  Mason Rudol ph Championship 3 270 -14
2021-22 Scott Limbaugh  The Prestige 3 270 -14
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh  Mason Rudolph Championship 3 270 -14
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh Rod Myers Invitational 2 274 -14
2017-18 Scott Limbaugh  Schenkel Invitational 1 274 -14
2015-16 Scott Limbaugh  Schenkel Invitational 1 274 -14
Team: Low 36 Hole Total
Season Coach Tournament Score  vsPar
2021-22  Scott Limbaugh Mason Rudolph Championship 536 -32
2020-21  Scott Limbaugh Vanderbilt Legends Collegiate 536 -32
2020-21  Scott Limbaugh Jerry Pate National Intercolle 542 -18
2002-03  Press McPhaul Mason Rudolph Collegiate Golf 543 -17
2021-22  Scott Limbaugh SEC Championship 547 -13
2020-21  Scott Limbaugh Florida Gators Invitational 547 -13
2014-15  Scott Limbaugh Tavistock Collegiate Invit. 550 -26
2018-19  Scott Limbaugh SEC Championship 550 -10
2014-15  Scott Limbaugh SEC Men's Golf Championship 550 -10
2016-17  Scott Limbaugh Nike Golf Collegiate Invite 551 -9
2017-18  Scott Limbaugh SunTrust Gator Invitational 552 -8
2017-18  Scott Limbaugh Schenkel Invitationa 553 -23
2018-19  Scott Limbaugh Mason Rudolph Championship 553 -15
2015-16  Scott Limbaugh Schenkel Invitational 554 -22
2016-17  Scott Limbaugh Mason Rudolph Championship 554 -14
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Team: Low 54 Hole Total

Season Coach Tournament Score vsPar
2021-22  Scott Limbaugh Mason Rudolph Championship 806 -46
2002-03  Press McPhaul Mason Rudolph Collegiate Golf 811 -29
2020-21  Scott Limbaugh Vanderbilt Legends Collegiate 813 -39
2021-22  Scott Limbaugh Cabo Collegiate Invitational 820 -32
2020-21  Scott Limbaugh Jerry Pate National Intercolle 821 -19
2017-18  Scott Limbaugh SunTrust Gator Invitational 822 -18
2015-16  Scott Limbaugh Schenkel Invitational 823 -41
2018-19  Scott Limbaugh Mason Rudolph Championship 823 -29
2014-15  Scott Limbaugh Schenkel Invitational 824 -40
2021-22  Scott Limbaugh SEC Championship 824 -16
2006-07  Tom Shaw NCAA West Regional 826 -38
2016-17  Scott Limbaugh Mason Rudolph Championship 826 -26
2020-21  Scott Limbaugh Florida Gators Invitational 826 -14
2015-16  Scott Limbaugh SunTrust Gator Invitationa 826 -14
2014-15  Scott Limbaugh Tavistock Collegiate Invit. 829 -35
2016-17  Scott Limbaugh SEC Conference Championship 829 -11

Team: Low 72 Hole Total

Season  Coach Tournament Score vsPar
2021-22  Scott Limbaugh ~ NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 1134 +14
2015-16  Scott Limbaugh ~ NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 1137 +17
2020-21  Scott Limbaugh ~ NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 1144 +24
2014-15 Scott Limbaugh ~ NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 1157 +5
2018-19 Scott Limbaugh ~ NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 1167 +15

2017-18 Scott Limbaugh ~ NCAA DI Championship - Stroke 1170 +18
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Player Career: Scoring Average
(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 45

Career Name Rounds Avg. Score  Versus Par
17 ,18,19,20,21 John Augenstein 126.0 70.90 -0.43
14 ,15,16,17 Matthias Schwab 111.0 70.76 -0.38
16,17 ,18,19 Will Gordon 141.0 70.99 -0.29
16,17 ,18,19 Patrick Martin 141.0 70.99 -0.28
21,22 ,23 COLE SHERWOOD 56.0 70.89 -0.23
15,16,17,18 Theo Humphrey 132.0 71.14 -0.10
19,20,21 ,22 ,23 REID DAVENPORT 115.0 71.72 0.59
04 ,05,06 ,07 Luke List 152.0 71.97 0.60
20,21 ,22 ,23 WILLIAM MOLL 87.0 71.82 0.62
00,01,02,03 Brandt Snedeker 156.0 72.17 0.66
12 ,13,14,15 Hunter Stewart 139.0 72.01 0.76
20,21 ,22,23 MATTHEW RIEDEL 59.0 72.07 1.02
06,07 ,08 ,09 Jon Curran 133.0 72.59 1.05
18,19,20,21 ,22 Harrison Ott 127.0 72.73 1.46
07,08,09,10 Hudson Johnson 106.0 73.35 181
Player Career: Wins
Career Name Tournaments  Wins
12,13 ,14,15 Hunter Stewart 47 4
16,17 ,18,19 Will Gordon 438 4
14 ,15,16 ,17 Matthias Schwab 38 3
00,01,02,03 Brandt Snedeker 53 3
22,23 GORDON SARGENT 11 2
21,22 ,23 COLE SHERWOOD 18 2
07,08 ,09,10 Hudson Johnson 37 2
17,18 ,19,20,21 John Augenstein 44 2
15,16,17,18 Theo Humphrey 45 2
16,17 ,18,19 Patrick Martin 438 2
04 ,05,06 ,07 Luke List 51 2
97,98 ,99,00 Andy Bowers 21 1
10,11,12,13 Will Snipes 24 1
13,14 ,15,16 Zack Jaworski 27 1
13,14 ,15,16 Carson Jacobs 33 1
08,09,10,11 Ryan Haselden 35 1
08,09,10,11,12 Adam Hofmann 36 1
11,12 ,13,14 Charlie Ewing 40 1
06,07 ,08 ,09 Jon Curran 45 1
02,03 ,04 ,05 Mark Donnell 50 1
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Player Career: Par or Better Rounds

Career Name Rounds Par or Less
16,17 ,18,19 Patrick Martin 141.0 87
16,17 ,18,19 Will Gordon 141.0 86
15,16,17,18 Theo Humphrey 132.0 81
00,01,02,03 Brandt Snedeker 156.0 78
04 ,05,06 ,07 Luke List 152.0 77
17,18 ,19,20,21 John Augenstein 126.0 72
14 15,16 ,17 Matthias Schwab 111.0 70
12,13 ,14,15 Hunter Stewart 139.0 62
19,20,21 ,22 ,23 REID DAVENPORT 115.0 61
18,19,20,21 ,22 Harrison Ott 127.0 58
06,07 ,08 ,09 Jon Curran 133.0 58
20,21 ,22 ,23 WILLIAM MOLL 87.0 438
07,08,09,10 Hudson Johnson 106.0 40
02,03,04 ,05 Mark Donnell 146.0 36
11,12 ,13,14 Charlie Ewing 114.0 33
Player Career: Rounds Played
Minimum Rounds: 45
Career Name Rounds
00,01,02,03 Brandt Snedeker 156.0
04 ,05,06 ,07 Luke List 152.0
02,03,04 ,05 Mark Donnell 146.0
16,17 ,18,19 Will Gordon 141.0
16,17 ,18,19 Patrick Martin 141.0
12,13,14 ,15 Hunter Stewart 139.0
06,07 ,08 ,09 Jon Curran 133.0
15,16,17,18 Theo Humphrey 132.0
18,19,20,21 ,22 Harrison Ott 127.0
17 ,18,19,20,21 John Augenstein 126.0
19,20,21 ,22 ,23 REID DAVENPORT 115.0
11,12 ,13,14 Charlie Ewing 114.0
09,10,11,12 Trey DelGreco 112.0
14 ,15,16,17 Matthias Schwab 111.0
12,13 ,14 15 Ben Fogler 107.0
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Player Career: Finish Percentage
Minimum Rounds: 45

Career Name Opponents Finish Pct.
14 15,16 ,17 Matthias Schwab 2854 86.4%
21,22 ,23 COLE SHERWOOD 1665 82.8%
17,18,19,20,21 John Augenstein 3397 80.3%
00,01 ,02,03 Brandt Snedeker 4277 80.2%
15,16,17,18 Theo Humphrey 3517 80.0%
12 ,13,14 ,15 Hunter Stewart 3496 78.3%
16,17,18,19 Patrick Martin 3746 78.2%
16,17,18,19 Will Gordon 3746 76.6%
04 ,05,06 ,07 Luke List 4007 76.5%
06 ,07,08 ,09 Jon Curran 3607 75.7%
20,21 ,22 ,23 WILLIAM MOLL 2360 74.5%
19,20,21,22,23 REID DAVENPORT 3191 71.2%
07,08 ,09,10 Hudson Johnson 3033 67.3%
20,21 ,22 ,23 MATTHEW RIEDEL 1609 64.4%
08,09,10,11 Ryan Haselden 2858 62.8%
Player Career: Counting Scores
Career Name Counters Percentage
04 ,05,06,07 Luke List 137 97.9%
00,01,02,03 Brandt Snedeker 137 95.8%
16,17 ,18,19 Patrick Martin 130 94.2%
12,13,14,15 Hunter Stewart 127 93.4%
02,03 ,04 ,05 Mark Donnell 127 87.0%
06,07 ,08 ,09 Jon Curran 121 95.3%
15,16,17,18 Theo Humphrey 121 91.7%
17,18,19,20,21 John Augenstein 116 92.1%
16,17 ,18,19 Will Gordon 115 83.3%
14 15,16 ,17 Matthias Schwab 103 95.4%
07,08 ,09,10 Hudson Johnson 97 91.5%
19,20,21,22,23 REID DAVENPORT 96 83.5%
96,97 ,98 ,99 James Mclntosh 95 92.2%
98,99,00,01 Ryan Grant 91 91.9%
09,10,11,12 Trey DelGreco 88 87.1%
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Player Career: Birdies

Career Name Rounds Birdies
16,17 ,18,19 Will Gordon 141.0 538
04 ,05,06 ,07 Luke List 152.0 526
00,01,02,03 Brandt Snedeker 156.0 514
16,17 ,18,19 Patrick Martin 141.0 506
15,16,17,18 Theo Humphrey 132.0 447
12 ,13,14,15 Hunter Stewart 139.0 447
17,18 ,19,20,21 John Augenstein 126.0 439
02,03,04 ,05 Mark Donnell 146.0 391
06,07 ,08 ,09 Jon Curran 133.0 376
18,19,20,21 ,22 Harrison Ott 127.0 369
14 ,15,16,17 Matthias Schwab 111.0 361
19,20,21 ,22 ,23 REID DAVENPORT 115.0 358
11,12 ,13,14 Charlie Ewing 114.0 313
20,21 ,22,23 WILLIAM MOLL 87.0 295
09,10,11,12 Trey DelGreco 112.0 288
Player Career: Eagles
Career Name Rounds Eagles
04,05 ,06 ,07 LukeList 152.0 25
00,01,02,03 Brandt Snedeker 156.0 18
15,16,17,18 Theo Humphrey 132.0 16
16,17 ,18,19 Will Gordon 141.0 15
16,17 ,18,19 Patrick Martin 141.0 14
19,20,21 ,22 ,23 REID DAVENPORT 115.0 12
17,18,19,20 ,21 John Augenstein 126.0 12
21,22 ,23 COLE SHERWOOD 56.0 11
20,21 ,22 ,23 MATTHEW RIEDEL 59.0 10
02,03 ,04 ,05 Lance Goodson 98.0 10
02,03,04 ,05 Mark Donnell 146.0 10
20,21 ,22 ,23 WILLIAM MOLL 87.0 8
14 ,15,16 ,17 Matthias Schwab 111.0 7
12,13 ,14,15 Hunter Stewart 139.0 7
97,98 ,99 ,00 Andy Bowers 60.0 6
19,20,21,22 Michael Shears 64.0 6
08,09,10,11 Ryan Haselden 98.0 6
09,10,11,12 Trey DelGreco 112.0 6
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Coach Career: Record

Career Coach Y ears Percentage Opponents
13- Scott Limbaugh 11 82.1% 1556
07-12 Tom Shaw 6 53.8% 957
01-06 Press M cPhaul 6 46.7% 1027
98-00 Jm Ragan 3 40.0% 473
94-97 Mason Rudolph 4 18.7% 579
Coach Career: Wins
Career Coach Years Wins
13- Scott Limbaugh 11 38
01-06 Press McPhaul 6 4
07-12 Tom Shaw 6 3
98-00 Jim Ragan 3 1
94-97 Mason Rudolph 4 0



